504701392 12/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4748114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN TEMPLE	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINTED STRUCTURES LIMITED		
Street Address:	THE WINDMILL, 10 CAMBRIDGE ROAD		
City:	IMPINGTON, CAMBRIDGESHIRE		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	CB24 9NU		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15553764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)900-2476

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-900-2476 Email: uspto@ipbybv.com

Correspondent Name: J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN Address Line 1: **BUCHANAN VAN TUINEN LLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 700

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43552-0700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1494-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN
SIGNATURE:	/J. Matthew BUCHANAN, Reg. No. 47459/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=1494-001 ASSIGNMENT Temple to Printed Structures Limited - executed#page1.tif source=1494-001 ASSIGNMENT Temple to Printed Structures Limited - executed#page2.tif source=1494-001 ASSIGNMENT Temple to Printed Structures Limited - executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

51,1

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Temple of The Windmill, 10 Cambridge Road., Impington, Cambridgeshire, Great Britain, \$\&\tilde{G}B24\$ 9NU, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITE PRODUCT AND METHOD, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 25, 2017 and assigned Application No 15/553,764; and

WHEREAS, I now own a right, title and interest therein; and

57 17.11.17 WHEREAS, Printed Structures Limited, a company, fully organized and existing under the laws of England and having a business address of The Windmill, 10 Cambridge Road., Impington, Cambridgeshire, Great Britain, &B24 9NU, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen Temple, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Printed Structures Limited, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Printed Structures Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.

17th Nov 2017

Date

ASSIGNEE			
Approved and consented to this $\underline{}$	7th day of	November	<u>, 2017</u> .
My hun eugh Signature			
Stephen Temple			
Printed name			
Director			
Title			

RECORDED: 12/22/2017